129
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Current rating: 5 - 8 A
Ri typical: < 30 mW (*< 100 mW)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
1 = Brass
2 = Steel
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
alternative”M“,
“MC”
1   0   3G   K   S 2      0   1 1   8   0 A M1   5 0   2Test probe:
Recommended screw-in torque:
Min.: 10 cNm / Max.: 20 cNm
ø3,5
32,3
2 6,3 4
ø3,9M2,5
0,25
20,7
KS-500 M2,5
ø3 SW3M2,5
GKS-103 ... M
KS-103 30 M2,5
KS-103 30 M2,5-S **
30,5
ø3,9ø3,5
0,25
øs. tbl.
(.118)
(.157)
(.118)
(1.272)
(.098)
(.098) (.138) (.154)
(.815) (.010)
(.138) (.154)
(.010)(1.201)
(.079)
(.248)
K  S  –  1  0  3   3  0   M 2.5  -  SK  S  –  1  0  3   3  0   M 2.5  Receptacles: K  S  –  5  0  0   M 2.5
** KS-103 30 M2,5-S:
The test probes is secured in the recep-
tacle by means of a crimp.
Mounting and functional dimensions